F  L  O  W
L  E  V  E  L
P  R  E  S  S  U  R  E
A  N  A  L  Y  T  I  C  A  L
T  E  M  P  E  R  A  T  U  R  E
I  N  S  T  R  U  M  E  N  T  A  T  I  O  N
P  A  S  T  E  U  R  I  Z  A  T  I  O  N    C  O  N  T  R  O  L  S
APPLICATIONS

800-800-8464
HOW TO ORDER
FORM AIC 5050
 Effective: October 2007
Supersedes: NEW
Operating / Environmental
Operation: Indoor use
Temperature: 32° to 122°F (0° to 50°C) operation
 -4° to  158°F (-20° to 70°C) storage
Panel rating: NEMA 4X
Approvals: CE, UL Pending
Material / Construction
Enclosure: Polycarbonate / ABS Common
 mode
Label: Polyester voltage rating 250 VAC
Electrical / Power / Signal
Power Requirement: 85-265 VAC, 47 to 63 Hz, 20 VA
INPUTS
Digital: 10
Analog: 2 (4-20mA), 2 (0-10V)
Counter: 3 (including reset)
Impedance:                 4.74kOhms to +5VDC or
 26.9kOhms to ground
Thresholds: High 3.5V to 30 V
                                    Low 0 to 1.5V, or 200 mV p-p to 50
 V rms
OUTPUTS
Power: 24 VDC +/- 15%, 100 mA max,
 short circuit protected
 12 VDC +/- 10%, 75 mA max,
 short circuit protected
Relay: 3 FormC
 2 FormA
 Contacts
 5A,250VAC,30 VDC
 Isolation 2300 VAC
Transistors: 2 NPN Darlington
 Ratings 150mA max ON Current
 30 VDC max OFF voltage
Analog: 1 (4-20mA <450 ohms)
 1 (0-10 V>2500 ohms)
DISPLAY
 128 X 64 pixel graphic
 LCD with LED backlight
 3 lines standard, programmable to 6 lines
COMMUNICATION
RS232: 1200 – 19200 Baud DB-9s Connector
RS-485: 1200 – 19200 Baud 6 wire RJ12 phone jack
 MODEL
P Panel Mount
E Wall Mount with Stainless Steel Enclosure
S Wall Mount with Pneumatic Solenoid
B C 1 0 4
BC104 Specifications
All dimensions in
[mm] inches
Recommended cut out dimensions 5.433”H x 2.677”W  Depth 2.79”
[184.2]
7.25
[193.8]
7.63
MODEL S/N
800-833-0081
Fultonville, New York 12072
Anderson Instrument Co., Inc.
Anderson
Instrument
Company
Run Reset
1 2 3
4 5 6